

After school care tariffs 2024

Below you can find the gross rates of our different packages for 1 day of after school care per week for the year 2024. Depending on your income, you may be eligible to get a percentage of the costs reimbursed via the childcare benefit (kinderopyangtoeslag). Curious what your net costs would be? Make use of our calculation tool.

Our after-school care locations are open all year round and offer care during regular school weeks in combination with a holiday package. You can choose from packages of 46, 49, or 52 weeks. There is also the option to choose a package that is only valid during school holidays. For more information about the packages, please refer to the frequently asked questions page on our website: <u>Veelgestelde vragen | Kind & Co (kmnkindenco.nl)</u>

After school care opens as soon as school is out. We are open during school vacations or teacher-training days (studiedagen) ** from 7:30 tot 18:30. We are closed on all nationally recognized holidays. Please note that our locations are closed on all public holidays. On December 24 and 31, our locations close at 5:00 PM.

After school care childcare after school and during school vacations

52 weeks package hourly rate: € 9,88

Childcare is available all year. If one of your after school care days is a vacation or teacher-training day, your child may attend our location.**.

Childcare hours	Fixed gross monthly rate*	Hours per month
11:45-18:30	€ 330,98	33,50
12:00-18:30	€ 322,75	32,67
12:15-18:30	€ 314,51	31,83
12:30-18:30	€ 306,28	31,00
12:45-18:30	€ 298,05	30,17
13:00-18:30	€ 289,81	29,33
13:15-18:30	€ 281,58	28,50
13:45-18:30	€ 265,11	26,83
13:50-18.30	€ 262,48	26,57
14:00-18:30	€ 256,88	26,00
14:05-18:30	€ 254,25	25,73
14:15-18:30	€ 248,65	25,17
14:30-18:30	€ 240,41	24,33
14:45-18:30	€ 232,18	23,50
15:00-18:30	€ 223,95	22,67
15:15-18:30	€ 215,71	21,83
15:30-18:30	€ 207.48	21.00

49 weeks package hourly rate: € 10,51

On your school-week contract days, there is also childcare during 9 vacation days or teacher-training days.**

Fixed gross monthly rate*	Hours per month
€ 323,18	30,75
€ 314,42	29,92
€ 305,67	29,08
€ 296,91	28,25
€ 288,15	27,42
€ 279,39	26,59
€ 270,63	25,75
€ 253,12	24,08
€ 250,21	23,81
€ 244,36	23,25
€ 241,55	22,98
€ 235,60	22,42
€ 226,84	21,58
€ 218,08	20,75
€ 209,32	19,92
€ 200,57	19,08
€ 191,81	18,25

46 weeks package hourly rate: € 11,40

On your school-week contract days, there is also childcare during 6 vacation days or teacher-training days.**

Fixed gross monthly rate*	Hours per month
€ 319,20	28,00
€ 309,70	27,17
€ 300,20	26,33
€ 290,70	25,50
€ 281,20	24,67
€ 271,70	23,83
€ 262,20	23,00
€ 243,20	21,33
€ 240,05	21,06
€ 233,70	20,50
€ 230,66	20,23
€ 224,20	19,67
€ 214,70	18,83
€ 205,20	18,00
€ 195,70	17,17
€ 186,20	16,33
€ 176,70	15,50

Before school childcare

Aside from after school care, some locations also offer before school care. The location's webpage shows whether or not they offer this. The hourly rate for before school care is \in 9,88. The adjacent costs are for 1 day childcare in a school week.

Childcare hours	Fixed gross monthly rate*	Hours per month
07.30 - 08.30 uur	€ 32,90	3,33
07.30 – 08.45 uur	€ 41,20	4,17

^{*}The monthly rate is based on 40 school weeks per year and are billed in 12 monthly installments.

Vacation-only childcare

This package is only for vacation weeks. You can make use of childcare during 12 vacations days per calendar year.

The hourly rate for vacation-only care is \leq 9,88.

Childcare hours	Fixed gross monthly rate	Hours per month
07.30 - 18.30 uur	€ 108,68	11

The aforementioned hours and rates are on a monthly basis, for 1 day a week. If you want more than one day a week, multiply the costs with the number of days of childcare you need.

Packages

The choice of a package applies to all contractual care days.

Vacation days

The number of vacation days is determined per calendar year. If your contract starts after January 1, or stops before December 31, vacation days will be calculated proportionally. Vacation days can also be used on a non-childcare day. Ask your location about the possibilities.

Questions or more information

Our staff members are happy to help you. They are available from Monday through Friday from 8:00-17:00 at telephone number 030 6004750. Or you can email your question to planningkc@kindencoludens.nl

^{*} The monthly rate is based on 52 weeks of childcare per year and are billed in 12 monthly installments. ** We are only open on teacher-training days (studiedagen) with sufficient interest.